
SR.NO TWR.NO EASTING NORTHING LATITUDE LONGITUDE

UTM COORDINATE Degree,Minute Second

220KV D/C UMRED-NAGBHID TRANSMISSION LINE

GANTRY 2 329930.700 2304417.360 
AP1 

Ex.Tower no157 
SD1 
SD2 

329978.610
329954.730 
329923.500 
329887.010 

2304475.250 
2304492.120 
2304514.250 
2304508.780 

SD3 329821.910 2304532.810 
AP2 329737.660 2304578.880 

GANTRY 1 329810.360 2304496.290 
EXT TWR 329834.990 2304513.520 

AP2 329737.660 2304578.880 
AP3 329392.560 2304646.660 
AP4 329930.700 2304616.300 

AP5 C TYPE 329083.920 2304466.960 
AP6 329005.200 2304299.440 
AP7 328946.220 2304152.700 

0

5
0
0
5
6
7
8
9

10

1

2
3
4

AP8 
8/1 
8/2 
8/3 

328715.690 
328410.930 
328105.270 
327805.870 

2303896.200 
2303743.230 
2303589.810 
2303439.530 

AP9 327505.970 2303289.000 

11
12
13
14
15

AP10 
10/1 
10/2 

327412.720 
327397.560 
327377.790 

2302974.520 
2302704.950 
2302353.500 

16
17 
18 

10/3 
AP11 
11/1 

327360.320 
327342.730 
327468.490 

2302042.990 
2301730.260 
2301540.070 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

11/2 327661.530 2301248.130 
11/3 327854.570 2300956.180 
11/4 328047.620 2300664.230 
11/5 328243.970 2300367.280 
11/6 328437.020 2300075.330 
AP12 
AP13 
13/1 

328644.900 
329005.240 
329329.030 

2299760.940 
2299687.930 
2299676.460 

27 
28 
29 

13/2 
AP14 
14DF/1 

329652.830 
329962.430 
330040.530 

2299664.980 
2299655.110 
2299676.460 

30 
31 
32 

14DF/2 330109.680 2299658.100 33 
AP15 330181.990 2299660.000 34 
15/1 330395.000 2299565.570 35  

15/3 
15/4 
15/5 

330947.180 
331252.520 
331532.270 

2299320.790 
2299185.430 
2299061.420 

37 
38 
39 

15/6 331826.640 2298930.930 40 
AP16 332108.340 2298806.050 41 

15/2  330678.090 2299438.932 36 

16/2 
16/3 

334440.680 
334682.260 

2297684.750 
2297522.510 

43 
44 

16/1 334213.220 2297837.520 42 

16/5 
16/6 

335211.890 
335460.940 

2297166.800 
2296999.540 

46 
47 

16/4 334947.080 2297344.650 45 

16/7 335709.980 2296832.280 48 

17/1 336201.180 2296478.370 50 
17/2 336472.950 2296267.470 51 

AP17 334213.220 2297837.090 49 

17/4 336988.980 2295867.010 53 
17/3 336717.070 2296078.030 52 

17/6 
AP18 

337517.940 
335971.280 

2295522.970 
2296656.290 

55 
56 

17/5 337241.300 2295702.890 54 

18/1 336201.180 2296478.370 57 

18/3 336717.070 2296078.030 59 
18/2 336472.950 2296267.470 58 

19/1 
19/2 

337241.300 
337517.940 

2295702.890 
2295522.970 

61 
62 

AP19 336988.980 2295867.010 60 

19/3 337794.570 2295343.040 63 

AP20 338263.740 2295037.880 65 
19/4 338012.520 2295201.280 64 

21/1 
21/2 

338684.300 
338872.850 

2294609.940 
2294418.090 

67 
68 

AP21C TYPE 338452.990 2294845.310 66 

21/3 339099.260 2294187.720 
21/4 
21/5 
21/6 
21/7 

339295.520 
339505.800 
339716.080 
339947.390 

2293988.010 
2293774.050 
2293560.080 
2293324.720 

21/8 340184.310 2293083.650 

69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

21/9 340399.490 2292864.690 75 
21/10 340608.370 2292652.140 
AP22 
22/1 
22/2 
22/3 

340809.000 
341056.050 
341401.910 
341735.920 

2292448.000 
2292409.680 
2292356.030 
2292304.220 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

22/4 342069.920 2292252.410 
22/5 
22/6 
AP23 
23/1 

342345.630 
342681.610 
342949.670 
343248.440 

2292209.650 
2292157.530 
2292115.950 
2291947.470 

23/2 343513.240 2291798.150 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 

23/3 343812.890 2291629.180 87 

23/5 
23/6 

344340.750 
344617.740 

2291331.530 
2291175.330 

89 
90 

23/4 344075.070 2291481.340 88 

23/7 344902.580 2291014.710 
AP24 
DF24/1 
DF24/2 
AP25 

345106.000 
345123.450 
345143.630 
345162.010 

2290900.000 
2290842.150 
2290770.930 
2290711.000 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

25/1 345420.800 2290630.590 
25/2 
25/3 
25/4 
25/5 

345671.960 
345943.170 
346273.590 
346544.800 

2290552.560 
2290468.300 
2290365.630 
2290281.370 

AP26 346827.460 2290193.550 

96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 

26/1 347110.110 2290093.000 102 
26/2 347352.250 2290006.870 
26/3 
26/4  
26/5 
26/6 

347612.290 
347872.320 
348139.900 
348370.730 

2289914.370 
2289821.870 
2289726.680 
2289644.570 

26/7 348651.490 2289544.700 

103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 

AP27 348974.010 2289429.970 109 
27/1 349263.650 2289271.840 110 
27/2 349570.860 2289104.130 111 
27/3 349878.060 2288936.420 112 
27/4 350188.770 2288766.790 113 
27/5 350495.970 2288599.070 114 
27/6 350803.170 2288431.360 115 
27/7 351095.878 2288271.579 
27/8  
27/9 
AP28 
28/1 

351382.460 
351672.110 
351959.020 
352159.500 

2288115.100 
2287956.970 
2287800.340 
2287562.580 

28/2 352352.890 2287333.230 

116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 

28/3 352518.550 2287136.760 122 
28/4 352700.980 2286920.400 
28/5 
AP29 
AP30 
DF30/1 

352895.660 
353058.000 
353136.600 
353132.690 

2286689.530 
2286497.000 
2286349.060 
2286299.060 

DF30/2 353127.840 2286239.440 

123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 

DF30/3 353124.000 2286189.000 129 
DF30/4 353146.020 2286093.000 130 
DF30/5 353199.400 2285982.360 131 
AP31 353229.000 2285924.000 132 
31/1 353557.170 2285856.720 133 
31/2 353925.510 2285781.200 134 
AP32 354225.860 2285719.620 135 
32/1 354484.810 2285540.270 136 
32/2 354730.620 2285370.030 137 
AP33 354965.780 2285207.160 138 
33/1 355262.780 2285206.100 139 
AP34 355564.780 2285205.030 
AP35 
35/1 
35/2 
35/3 

355691.880 
355966.950 
356221.390 
356511.080 

2285258.810 
2285095.300 
2284944.060 
2284771.870 

35/4 356786.150 2284608.360 

140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 

35/5 357061.230 2284444.850 146 
35/6 357336.300 2284281.340 147 
35/7 357611.370 2284117.840 148 
AP36 357885.720 2283954.760 149 
36/1 358159.160 2283800.410 150 
36/2 358446.540 2283638.200 
36/3 
36/4 
36/5 
36/6 

358726.950 
359004.750 
359275.590 
359576.030 

2283479.920 
2283323.110 
2283170.240 
2283000.650 

36/7 359880.830 2282828.610 

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 

36/8 360159.500 2282671.310 157 

36/10 360783.890 2282318.870 159 
36/9 360466.030 2282498.280 158 

37/1 
37/2 

361345.540 
361610.480 

2282010.060 
2281869.330 

161 
162 

AP37 361098.260 2282141.420 160 

AP38 361860.750 2281736.380 
AP39 
39/1C TYPE 
AP40 
40/1 

362034.740 
362226.050 
362407.420 
362670.880 

2281749.780 
2281660.770 
2281576.390 
2281366.250 

40/2 362860.080 2281215.360 

163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 

40/3 363049.270 2281064.460 169 
AP41 363268.000 2280890.000 170 
41/1 363547.940 2280732.920 171 
41/2 363825.260 2280577.310 
41/3 
41/4 
AP42 

42/1 C TYPE 

364102.580 
364379.910 
364652.660 
364698.410 

2280421.690 
2280266.080 
2280113.030 
2279960.750 

AP43 364753.020 2279778.960 

172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 

DF43/1 364707.630 2279714.700 178 
DF43/2 364667.210 2279656.300 179 
AP44 364638.790 2279616.000 180 
44/1 364674.020 2279397.820 
44/2 
44/3 
44/4 

364710.530 
364757.710 
364804.580 

2279171.750 
2278879.540 
2278589.300 

181 
182 
183 
184 

36/9 364850.010 2278307.930 185 
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PROJECT  :-

TITLE

Proposed route with Tower River

Towns / Villages

Boundary District

Boundary Mandal

Boundary State

Scrub

Railways other gauge

Stream / Nala / Drain

Power / Telephone  line

Contours with height

Canal

200

Railways broad gauge

Cart-track

Roads unmetalled

Roads Asphalted/Metalled

Development

Temple / Mosque / Grave

Pond

Forest

DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOL

Wells - lined, unlined

Hutments

Height triangulated

Height point

Bench-mark

Post office

Reserved/Protected forest

Police station

Tree

RF / PF

PS

PO

200

200

BM 200

Borewells

REV.DRAWING NO.
SCALE

1 : 50000

JOB NO

RSEC-001/2017

PROPOSED 22OKV UMRED-NAGBHID EHV TRANSMISSION LINE.

1

DESCRIPTION

Sr.

No.

ROUTE

Length

(Km.)

2

3

4

 SURVEY ROUTE ALIGNMENT

0

S&I Sub Division
NAGPUR

S&I Sub Division
Addl. Ex. Engineer

NAGPUR
EHV. Const. Project
 Executive Engineer

NAGPUR

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY  

TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

Bee Line of 220kv Umred-Nagbhid Tr.Line

Alternative R1 220 kv Umred-Nagbhid Tr.line

56

P

5

56

P

9

56

P

6

56

P

10

Alternative R2 220 kv Umred-Nagbhid Tr.line

Alternative R3 220 kv Umred-Nagbhid Tr.line

PROPOSED 22OKV UMRED-NAGBHID EHV TRANSMISSION LINE.

43.7

51.2

45.4

46.3


